

Date: 23-04-2026

Small cause No.12/2025

PW-1

Witness called and sworn the oath

**Further Chief examination by Sri. SRP advocate
for petitioner:**

Today I have filed chief examination affidavit and the contents of said affidavit are true and best of my knowledge and belief and information and produced documents as below:

- Ex.P1 : Loan application.
- Ex.P2 : Consent letter.
- Ex.P3 : Receipt.
- Ex.P4 : Acknowledgment.
- Ex.P5 : Promissory Note.
- Ex.P6 : Letter of guarantee (2 in Nos.)
- Ex.P7 : Form No.6.
- Ex.P8 : Specimen signature.
- Ex.P9 : Voucher.
- Ex.P10 : Notice.
- Ex.P11 : Postal Receipts (3 in Nos.).
- Ex.P12 : Un-opened postal Cover and the same is opened in open court and copy of there on at Ex.P12(a).

Date: 23-04-2026

Small cause No.12/2025

PW-1

Ex.P13 : Un-opened postal Cover and the same is opened in open court and copy of there on at Ex.P13(a).

Ex.P14 : Un-opened postal Cover and the same is opened in open court and copy of there on at Ex.P14(a).

Ex.P15 : Copy of resolution.
Xerox copy of Certificate of registration and license.

Are got marked. Hence, prays to decree the suit.

Cross examination: defendants placed exparte.

Hence, cross examination take as nil.

Re-examination- Nil.

R.O.A.C.

Sd/-

Senior Civil Judge, Hukkeri.

Itinerary Court at Sankeshwar.