

Witness duly sworn on 21-08-2023 :

Further Examination-In-Chief of DW.1 by Smt. RMH for Defendants:

Smt. RMH Adv for defendant s submitted no further chief of Dw.1. Hence matter is posted for cross examination.

Cross Examination of DW1 :

Plaintiff counsel called out, absent. Hence cross examination is deferred.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R.O I & A.C

**Senior Civil Judge & JMFC
Khanapur**